

State of H. P. vs. Sandeep & Ors.

Cr. A. No. 496 of 2025

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for the appellant.

Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Records be requisitioned. In the meanwhile, correct memo of parties alongwith cause title of the appeal be also filed.

List for consideration on 10.11.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

15th September, 2025_(sanjeev)