

**State of H.P. vs. Sandeep & others**

**Cr. Appeal No. 496 of 2025**

**07.01.2026**      **Present:** Mr. J.S.Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed is granted to furnish bail bonds, in terms of order dated 10.11.2025 to the satisfaction of Trial Court.

Bail bonds so furnished shall be transmitted by the Trial Court to the Registry of this Court for placing the same on record.

List for completion before Additional Registrar (Judicial) on 17.03.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

*January 7, 2026* (Nisha)