

Cr.A No.496 of 2025

17.03.2026 Present: Ms. Santosh Dogra, Dy. AG for
the appellant-State.
Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocate for
respondents.

Communication dated 25/27.02.2026

has been received from the learned Special Judge,
Kullu, District Kullu, informing that respondents
have not complied with the order dated 07.01.2026.
In view of not furnishing the bail bonds by the
respondent within the stipulated time period, let the
appeal be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

17.03.2026
(Shalini)