

**State of H.P. vs. Sandeep & Ors.**

**CR.A No.496 of 2025**

30.03.2026 Present : Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocate, for the respondents.

As per report of Registry, on the basis of information received from Special Judge, Kullu, respondent has not complied with order dated 07.01.2026.

For request made by learned counsel for the respondents, time to furnish bail bonds in terms of order dated 07.01.2026 is extended upto 18.04.2026. Bail bonds so furnished shall be transmitted by the Trial Court to the Registry of this Court for being placed on record.

For completion, matter be listed before Additional Registrar (Judicial) in the week commencing from 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

List for final hearing, after completion, in due course.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Pardeep)